Compare to other thin sheet fastening devices:
•	 Addresses environmental concerns
•	 Smaller outer diameter
•	 Lighter weight
•	 Flush on reverse side of panel
•	 Close to edge of panel mounting
•	 No embossing required
•	 Hardened nut material provides stronger thread

	 M10 x 1.5	 SH	 M10	 1	 2.21	 2.29	 14	 13.97	 17.35	 7.48	 13.5
NEW!
Part Number Designation
SH	 –	 0420	 –	 1	 X
Type Thread
Size Code
Shank
Code
Finish
Code
HPF-1214
Rev 816
Fasteners For Hard Panels
For installation into thin, harder, high-strength materials
Compare to other thin sheet fastening devices:
•	 Addresses environmental concerns
•	 Lighter weight
•	 Close to edge of panel mounting
•	 No embossing required
•	 Hardened stud material provides stronger
thread strength
•	 Can be installed automatically
	 using press or in-die technology
TYPE HFLH™ HARD PANEL STUDS
•	 Installs into thinner, harder, high strength steel
materials (high strength steel sheets at 700MPa
maximum ultimate tensile)
•	 Allows overall weight reduction for all vehicles
•	 Provides lower installed cost
U
N
IF
IE
D
  Type  Length Code “L” ±.015
 Thread Fastener Thread (Length Code in 16ths of an inch) Min. Hole Size Max. H S T Min.
 Size Material Code  Sheet In Sheet Hole In ±.01 Max. Max.
Dist.
  Hardened   Thickness +.005 Attached    HoleC/L
  Alloy Steel   (1) -.000 Parts  (2)  To Edge
 .190-32 HFLH 032 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 .040 .190 .280 .357 .102 .048 .360 (#10-32)
 .250-20 HFLH 0420 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 .040 .250 .340 .462 .118 .060 .470 (1/4-20)
 .313-18 HFLH 0518 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 .060 .312 .402 .586 .133 .083 .560 (5/16-18)
Tensile strength: 120 ksi
  .500 .750 1.00 1.25 1.50 1.75 2.00
All dimensions are in inches.
M
E
T
R
IC
  Type
 Thread Fastener Thread Length Code “L” ±.0.4 Min. Hole Size Max. H S T
 Min.
 Size x Material Code (Length Code in millimeters) Sheet In Sheet Hole In ±0.25 Max. Max.
Dist.
 Pitch Hardened   Thickness +0.13 Attached    HoleC/L
  Alloy Steel   (1)  Parts  (2)  To Edge
 M5 x 0.8 HFLH M5 15 20 25 30 35 40 50 1 5 7.3 9.6 2.6 1.35 10
 M6 x 1 HFLH M6 15 20 25 30 35 40 50 1 6 8.3 11.35 2.8 1.52 11.5
 M8 x 1.25 HFLH M8 15 20 25 30 35 40 50 1.5 8 10.3 15.3 3.3 2.13 14.5
Tensile strength: 900 MPa
All dimensions are in millimeters.
(1)	 See page 3 for installation tool requirements.
(2)	 Threads are gaugeable to within 2 pitches of the “S” Max. dimension. A
class 3B/5H maximum material commercial nut shall pass up to the “S” Max.
dimension.
(3)	 See PEM Technical Support section of our web site (www.pemnet.com) for
related plating standards and specifications.
(4)	 “X” suffix studs may have pitch diameters and major diameters below 2A “Basic”,
per ANSI B1.1, Section 7, and B1.13M, Section 8 to allow for minimum of 0.0002” /
0.0051 mm of plating.
HPF-2   PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com